Case: 1:96-cv-00730-UNA As of: 03/03/2016 02:44 PM EST 1 of 1

CLOSED, TYPE-I

## U.S. District Court District of Columbia (Washington, DC) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 1:96-cv-00730-UNA

LANSBERRY v. US POSTAL SERVICE

Assigned to: Unassigned

Demand: \$0

Cause: 05:552 Freedom of Information Act

Date Filed: 04/18/1996 Date Terminated: 04/18/1996

Jury Demand: None

Nature of Suit: 895 Freedom of

Information Act

Jurisdiction: U.S. Government Defendant

**Plaintiff** 

ROBERT R. LANSBERRY

represented by ROBERT R. LANSBERRY

630 Broadway Street

McKees Rocks, PA 15136-3008

PRO SE

V.

## **Defendant**

## U.S. POSTAL SERVICE

Date Filed	#	Docket Text
04/18/1996	1	COMPLAINT filed by plaintiff ROBERT R. LANSBERRY (mjk) (Entered: 04/19/1996)
04/18/1996		SUMMONS NOT ISSUED. (mjk) (Entered: 04/19/1996)
04/18/1996	2	APPLICATION by plaintiff ROBERT R. LANSBERRY to proceed in forma pauperis (mjk) (Entered: 04/19/1996)
04/18/1996		ORDER by Judge James Robertson granting motion to proceed in forma pauperis [2–1] by ROBERT R. LANSBERRY (fiat) (N) (mjk) (Entered: 04/19/1996)
04/18/1996	3	ORDER by Judge James Robertson : dismissing complaint sua sponte [1–1] (N) (mjk) (Entered: 04/19/1996)